

TABULATION OF BIDS

<p>PROJECT: Kaumualii Highway Pavement Preventive Maintenance Koloa Road to the Vicinity of Huleia Bridge</p> <p>PROJECT NO.: STP-050-1(039) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 5.56 Miles</p> <p>ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Koloa and Lihue TYPE CODE: 05</p> <p>DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - June 2, 2014</p> <p>BID OPENED: June 27, 2014</p> <p>COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Thirty (130) Working Days</p>	<p>JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.</p>	<p>GRACE PACIFIC LLC</p>	<p>STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION</p>
<p>** NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in-house use only.</p>			

ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT USED	AMOUNT	UNIT USED	AMOUNT	UNIT USED	AMOUNT
107.1000	Noise Variance	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	L.S.	\$ 8,700.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	L.S.	\$ 36,700.00	L.S.	\$ 27,800.00
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 30,000.00	F.A.	\$ 30,000.00	F.A.	\$ 30,000.00
301.1000	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course	640 TON	TON	\$ 210.00	\$ 134,400.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 124,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 128,000.00
401.0100	HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	130 TON	TON	\$ 265.00	\$ 34,450.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 35,750.00
401.1000	HMA Pavement, Mix No. V	12,000 TON	TON	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,640,000.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 2,244,000.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 4,620,000.00
414.0100	Excavation of Weakened Pavement Areas	380 C.Y.	C.Y.	\$ 200.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 71,060.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 43,700.00
415.0150	Cold Planing	130,000 S.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 450,000.00	L.S.	\$ 595,500.00	L.S.	\$ 1,092,000.00
615.1000	16-Inch Milled Rumble Strip, Centerline	22,430 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 35,000.00	L.S.	\$ 27,750.00	L.S.	\$ 94,200.00
623.5100	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) One Loop	1 Each	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
623.5200	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Four Loops	3 Each	Each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
623.5300	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Six Loops	1 Each	Each	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,130.00	\$ 9,130.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
629.1010	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1,020 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	L.S.	\$ 2,830.00	L.S.	\$ 1,890.00
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	48,600 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 50,000.00	L.S.	\$ 52,150.00	L.S.	\$ 84,960.00
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2,360 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 3,500.00	L.S.	\$ 3,590.00	L.S.	\$ 5,900.00
626.1013	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Hot Spray)	2,360 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 4,100.00	L.S.	\$ 4,350.00	L.S.	\$ 12,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kaunualii Highway Pavement Preventive Maintenance Koloa Road to the Vicinity of Huleia Bridge PROJECT NO.: STP-050-1(039) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 5.56 Miles ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Koloa and Lihue TYPE CODE: 05 DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - June 2, 2014 BID OPENED: June 27, 2014 COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Thirty (130) Working Days				JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		GRACE PACIFIC LLC		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
				** NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in-house use only.					

ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT USED	AMOUNT	UNIT USED	AMOUNT	UNIT USED	AMOUNT
629.1014	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	600 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,100.00	L.S.	\$ 2,170.00	L.S.	\$ 2,120.00
629.1015	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	11,800 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 31,000.00	L.S.	\$ 32,600.00	L.S.	\$ 36,570.00
629.1016	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2,840 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 8,100.00	L.S.	\$ 8,720.00	L.S.	\$ 10,360.00
629.1017	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	470 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,300.00	L.S.	\$ 1,360.00	L.S.	\$ 3,430.00
629.1018	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1,180 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 5,600.00	L.S.	\$ 5,980.00	L.S.	\$ 3,660.00
629.1019	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	7,200 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	L.S.	\$ 21,500.00	L.S.	\$ 26,660.00
629.1020	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Hot Spray)	16,120 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 41,000.00	L.S.	\$ 43,450.00	L.S.	\$ 64,480.00
629.1030	Crosswalk Marking (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	15 Lanes	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 4,100.00	L.S.	\$ 4,350.00	L.S.	\$ 11,180.00
629.1040	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	16 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,600.00	L.S.	\$ 2,770.00	L.S.	\$ 6,160.00
629.1050	Pavement Word (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	12 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 3,100.00	L.S.	\$ 3,260.00	L.S.	\$ 3,840.00
629.1060	Yield Line (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	3 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 650.00	L.S.	\$ 652.00	L.S.	\$ 530.00
629.2010	Type A Pavement Marker	1,170 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,200.00	L.S.	\$ 2,280.00	L.S.	\$ 9,320.00
629.2020	Type C Pavement Marker	1,170 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 14,700.00	L.S.	\$ 15,850.00	L.S.	\$ 20,450.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

<p>PROJECT: Kaunualii Highway Pavement Preventive Maintenance Koloa Road to the Vicinity of Huleia Bridge</p> <p>PROJECT NO.: STP-050-1(039) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 5.56 Miles</p> <p>ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Koloa and Lihue TYPE CODE: 05</p> <p>DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - June 2, 2014</p> <p>BID OPENED: June 27, 2014</p> <p>COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Thirty (130) Working Days</p>	<p>JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.</p>	<p>GRACE PACIFIC LLC</p>	<p>STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION</p>
<p>** NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in-house use only.</p>			

ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT USED	AMOUNT	UNIT USED	AMOUNT	UNIT USED	AMOUNT
629.2030	Type D Pavement Marker	4,140 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 21,700.00	L.S.	\$ 23,450.00	L.S.	\$ 23,010.00
629.2050	Type F Pavement Marker	11 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 55.00	L.S.	\$ 58.00	L.S.	\$ 170.00
629.2060	Type H Pavement Marker	1,540 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00	L.S.	\$ 4,280.00	L.S.	\$ 13,910.00
629.2070	Type J Pavement Marker	720 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 22,000.00	L.S.	\$ 2,390.00	L.S.	\$ 3,920.00
632.1310	Reflector Marker (RM-2) with Flexible Delineator Post	16 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 3,700.00	L.S.	\$ 3,910.00	L.S.	\$ 1,840.00
643.1000	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00
645.1000	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 75,000.00	L.S.	\$ 497,800.00	L.S.	\$ 139,000.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and Advertisement	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00
648.0100	Field-Posted Drawings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	L.S.	\$ 1,140.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00
694.1000	Project Signs	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	L.S.	\$ 4,350.00	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00
696.1000	Field Office Trailer (Not to Exceed \$32,000.00)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 32,000.00	L.S.	\$ 15,900.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00
696.2000	Maintenance of Trailers	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kaunualii Highway Pavement Preventive Maintenance
Koloa Road to the Vicinity of Huleia Bridge

PROJECT NO.: STP-050-1(039) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 5.56 Miles

ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Koloa and Lihue TYPE CODE: 05

DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - June 2, 2014

BID OPENED: June 27, 2014


COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Thirty (130) Working Days

**** NOTE:**
Quantities shown in this column are for in-house use only.

JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.

GRACE PACIFIC LLC

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT USED	AMOUNT	UNIT USED	AMOUNT	UNIT USED	AMOUNT
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 6 Percent of the Sum of All Items Excluding Bid Price of this Item)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 195,145.00	L.S.	\$ 241,500.00	L.S.	\$ 398,772.60
	A. Sum of All Items				\$ 4,090,000.00		\$ 4,269,290.00		\$ 7,064,982.60
	B. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in '0') or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% x A)				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
	C. Amount for Comparison of Bids (A + B)				\$ 4,090,000.00		\$ 4,269,290.00		\$ 7,064,982.60
	I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids for this project.								
	 _____ Bernie Vargas, Project Manager		_____ Date						